
CELEBRATING FIFTEEN YEARS OF STRIKINGLY UNCONVENTIONAL PUBLISHING!

QUIRK BOOKS
Distributed by Penguin Random House

FALL 2017



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com2

Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children 
Paperback Boxed Set

REVISIT THE PECULIARS—
NOW IN PAPERBACK!

by Ransom Riggs

This three-book set contains the three volumes of  the original Miss Peregrine trilogy—Miss 
Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children, Hollow City, and Library of  Souls—all in a handsome gift box. 
Relive the adventure and mystery of  the series, complete with eerie vintage photographs, now 
in trade paperback format. Perfect as a gift for a new reader, a collector’s item for peculiar 
fans, or a holiday gift. Includes bonus collectible postcard.

RANSOM RIGGS is the author of  Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children (Quirk, 2011), a 
New York Times best seller with more than 5 million sold, as well as its best-selling sequels Hol-
low City (Quirk, 2013) and Library of  Souls (Quirk, 2015). Translation rights have been sold to 
more than 40 territories around the world. He lives in Santa Monica, CA, with his wife.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

GEEKERELLA 
ISBN 978-1-59474-947-6 
(see page 24)

MY BEST FRIEND’S EXORCISM
ISBN 978-1-59474-862-2
(see page 25)

ISBN 978-1-59474-946-9
US $33.97/$36.97 CAN
53⁄16 x 83⁄16, 1,280 pages, Slipcase 
with 3 books and a postcard

Rights: World
Category: Fiction

OCTOBER 3, 2017

Author residence: Santa Monica, CA

COVER
NOT

FINAL

ISBN: 978-1-59474-946-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 6 9

5 3 3 9 7

US $33.97 / $36.97 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 3

Miss Peregrine’s Peculiar Children Series

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME FOR PECULIAR 
CHILDREN
Hardcover: ISBN 978-1-59474-476-1 
$18.99/$20.99 CAN
Paperback: ISBN 978-1-59474-603-1  
$10.99/$11.99 CAN
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3

HOLLOW CITY: THE SECOND NOVEL OF 
MISS PEREGRINE’S PECULIAR CHILDREN
Hardcover: ISBN 978-1-59474-612-3
$18.99/$20.99 CAN
Paperback: ISBN 978-1-59474-735-9  
$10.99/$11.99 CAN
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-620-8

LIBRARY OF SOULS
Hardcover: ISBN 978-1-59474-758-8 
$18.99/$20.99 CAN
Paperback: ISBN 978-1-59474-931-5 
$11.99/12.99 CAN
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-620-8

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME FOR PECULIAR 
CHILDREN MOVIE TIE-IN EDITION
ISBN 978-1-59474-902-5
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3
$11.99/$12.99 CAN

MISS PEREGRINE’S JOURNAL FOR 
PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-940-7
$14.99/$16.99 CAN

THE ART OF MISS PEREGRINE’S  
HOME FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-943-8
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-944-5
$39.99/$49.99 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com4

Kid
Authors

TRUE TALES OF CHILDHOOD FROM

FA MO US  WRITE R S
STORIES BY DAVID STABLER ILLUSTRATIONS BY DOOGIE HORNER

COVER
NOT

FINAL

Kid Authors
True Tales of  Childhood from Great Writers

BECAUSE EVERY LITERARY 

GIANT STARTED OUT SMALL.

by David Stabler 
Illustrated by Doogie Horner

The series that includes Kid Presidents, Kid Artists, and Kid Athletes now chronicles the lives of  
Kid Authors! Here are true tales of  famous writers, from long before they were famous—or 
even old enough to drive. Did you know:
• Sam Clemens (aka Mark Twain) loved to skip school and make mischief, with his best 

friend Tom, of  course!
• A young  J. R. R. Tolkien was bitten by a huge tarantula—or as he called it, “a spider 

as big as a dragon.”
• Toddler Zora Neale Hurston took her first steps when a wild hog entered her house 

and started chasing her! 
The diverse and inclusive cast includes Roald Dahl, Beverly Cleary, J. K. Rowling, Langston 
Hughes, Jules Verne, Lewis Carroll, Stan Lee, and many more. 

DAVID STABLER is the kid-friendly alter ego of  Robert Schnakenberg, a senior copywriter 
at Random House. DOOGIE HORNER is a writer, illustrator, and stand-up comedian. To-
gether, they’ve written and illustrated Kid Presidents (Quirk, 2014), Kid Athletes (Quirk, 2015), 
and Kid Artists (Quirk, 2016).

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

NICK AND TESLA’S HIGH-
VOLTAGE DANGER LAB 
ISBN 978-1-59474-648-2 
(see page 34)

WARREN THE 13TH AND THE 
WHISPERING WOODS 
ISBN 978-1-59474-929-2 
(see page 35)

ISBN 978-1-59474-987-2
e-ISBN  978-1-59474-988-9
US $13.95/$15.95 CAN
5½ x 8, 208 pages, 4c hardcover

Rights: World
Category: Middle Grade Non�ction
Ages 9–12

OCTOBER 10, 2017

Author residence: New York, NY

RESOURCES | quirkbooks.com/resources

• 7VZ[LY 
• ,K\JH[VYZ .\PKL

ISBN 978-1-59474-987-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 8 7 2

5 1 3 9 5

US $13.95 / $15.95 CAN

AVAILABLE FOR ENTIRE SERIES!



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 5

Kid Legends Series

KID ATHLETES 
ISBN 978-1-59474-802-8 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-823-3 
$13.95/$15.95 CAN

KID PRESIDENTS 
ISBN 978-1-59474-731-1 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-732-8 
$13.95/$15.95 CAN

KID ARTISTS 
ISBN 978-1-59474-896-7 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-899-8 
$13.95/$15.95 CAN

“Just like history class, only hilarious.”—Tim Federle, author of  Better Nate Than Ever

“With cartoonish illustrations that will attract fans of  Jeff Kinney’s The Diary of  a Wimpy Kid and 
Rachel Renée Russell’s The Dork Diaries, this informative offering leaves no presidential childhood 
rock unturned.”—School Library Journal

“Caricatures by Horner are whimsical and funny, a good match for a book that demonstrates that 
every president started life as a goofy, regular kid.”—Booklist

“...outstanding...Inspiring and entertaining, Kid Athletes isn’t just for sports fans.”—Booklist, starred review

“Even if  you don’t exactly love sports, this book only says a little bit about them in the actual sport, 
so go out and get this book because it will teach you a lot and you will enjoy it immensely.”—Kidsday 
reporters, Newsday

“Perfect for the adolescent set, these inspiring stories mix fun and non-fiction.”—Geeks of  Doom

“...impressively diverse...”—Booklist

“Large type and funny color illustrations make this and other books in this series a hit with kids.” 
—Baltimore Sun

“…an interesting, attention-holding collection of  mini-biographies that any 7-to-14-year-old can 
enjoy for fun or for a school project.”—Cape Cod Times

PRAISE FOR KID PRESIDENTS

PRAISE FOR KID ATHLETES

PRAISE FOR KID ARTISTS



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com6

The X-Files
Earth Children Are Weird

by Kim Smith

One the most beloved TV shows of  all time is now a sweet, silly, sci-fi bedtime story! In The 
X Files: Earth Children Are Weird, best pals Dana (Scully) and Fox (Mulder) have pitched a tent 
in the backyard for a sleepover. But the night is full of  strange sounds, lights, and shadows. 
Surely there’s a rational, scientific explanation for everything . . . or is there? With beautiful 
illustrations of  pint-sized Dana and Fox, this humorous and not-scary-at-all story will introduce 
the cult TV show to an entire new generation of  fans. 

KIM SMITH is the artist behind Home Alone: The Classic Illustrated Storybook (Quirk, 2015) 
and The X-Files: Earth Children Are Weird (Quirk, 2017). She graduated from the Alberta Col-
lege of  Art and Design. Kim lives in Calgary, Canada.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

WARREN THE 13TH AND THE 
ALL-SEEING EYE 
ISBN 978-1-59474-803-5 
(see page 35)

WARREN THE 13TH AND THE 
WHISPERING WOODS
ISBN 978-1-59474-929-2
(see page 35)

ISBN 978-1-59474-979-7
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-980-3
US $18.99/$19.99 CAN
9 x 11, 40 pages, 4c hardcover with 
jacket

Rights: World
Category: Kids Fiction
Ages 4–8

AUGUST 29, 2017

Illustrator residence: Calgary, Canada

THE TRUTH IS OUT THERE  
(IN THE BACKYARD)!

Based on characters 
    created by Chris Carter

               Illustrated by Kim Smith 

™

COVER
NOT

FINAL

ISBN 978-1-59474-979-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 7 9 7

5 1 8 9 9

US $18.99 / $19.99 CAN

;/, ?�-03,: ;4 
 � ���� ;̂ LU[PL[O *LU[\Y` -V_ -PST *VYWVYH[PVU� 
(SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 7

E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial
The Classic Illustrated Storybook

Illustrated by Kim Smith

When E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial was released in theaters thirty-five years ago, the film enchanted 
millions of  kids and surpassed Star Wars to become the highest-grossing movie of  all time. 
Now the blockbuster movie is an illustrated storybook, with colorful retro-style illustrations 
courtesy of  Kim Smith. It’s a story you can’t help but love: After E.T. is stranded on Earth, 
he takes refuge with Elliott, a lonely boy in need of  a friend . . . and together they find a way 
to send E.T. back home. Along the way, they learn important lessons about courage, friend-
ship, and the power of  the imagination. It’s the perfect read-along story for children, their 
parents, and millions of  E.T. fans everywhere! 

KIM SMITH illustrated this storybook adaptation of  E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial. She’s also 
the artist behind Home Alone: The Classic Illustrated Storybook (Quirk, 2015) and The X-Files: 
Earth Children Are Weird (Quirk, 2017). She graduated from the Alberta College of  Art and 
Design. Kim lives in Calgary, Canada.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

WHO’S ON FIRST?
ISBN 978-1-59474-590-4 
(see page 35)

HOME ALONE 
ISBN 978-1-59474-858-5 
(see page 33)

ISBN 978-1-68369-010-8
e-ISBN 978-1-68369-011-5
$18.99 US/$19.99 CAN
9 x 11, 40 pages, 4c hardcover  
with jacket

Rights: World
Category: Kids Fiction
Ages 4–8

OCTOBER 31, 2017

Illustrator residence: Calgary, Canada

The biggest 1980s 
blockbuster is now an 
illustrated storybook!

COVER
NOT

FINAL

ISBN 978-1-68369-010-8

9 7 8 1 6 8 3 6 9 0 1 0 8

5 1 8 9 5

US $18.95 / $19.95 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com8

William Shakespeare’s The Force Doth Awaken

TO BB-8 OR NOT 
TO BB-8, THAT IS 
THE QUESTION! 

“Mr. Doescher’s mash-ups are more than mere 
merchandise. They’re also reverent, clever and a 
novel way for fans to re-immerse themselves in 
their beloved franchise.”—New York Times

by Ian Doescher

Experience The Force Awakens as a Shakespeare play, complete with Elizabethan verse, Shake-
spearian monologues, and theatrical stage directions! As the noble Resistance clashes with the 
vile First Order, Rey, Finn, Poe Damaron, Kylo Ren, and BB-8 are pulled into a galaxy-wide 
drama—in iambic pentameter! Star Wars fans and Shakespeare enthusiasts alike will enjoy 
the authentic meter, reimagined movie scenes and dialogue, and hidden Easter eggs through-
out. Chewbacca speaks! Leader Snoke gives a soliloquy! And the romance of  Han Solo and 
Leia Organa takes a tragic turn that Shakespeare would approve of. All with woodcut-style 
illustrations that place Star Wars characters into an Elizabethan galaxy. The story may take 
place in a galaxy far, far away, but you’ll be convinced it was written by the Bard. 

IAN DOESCHER is the New York Times best-selling author of  the William Shakespeare’s Star 
Wars series. He holds a BA in music from Yale, an MDiv from Yale Divinity School, and a 
PhD in theology from Union Seminary. A theologically trained social media specialist, he 
currently works for a marketing agency in Portland, Oregon.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

GEEK WISDOM 
ISBN 978-1-59474-527-0
(see page 31)

POP SONNETS 
ISBN 978-1-59474-828-8
(see page 32)

ISBN 978-1-59474-985-8
e-ISBN  978-1-59474-986-5
US $14.95/$15.95 CAN
5¼ x 8, 176 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket

Rights: World
Category: Fiction

OCTOBER 3, 2017

Author residence: Portland, OR

COVER
NOT

FINAL

RESOURCES | quirkbooks.com/resources

• 7VZ[LY 
• )\[[VUZ 
• ,K\JH[VYZ N\PKL

ISBN 978-1-59474-985-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 8 5 8

5 1 4 9 5

US $14.95 / $15.95 CAN

*VW`YPNO[ � ���� I` 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�  
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 9

William Shakespeare’s Star Wars Series

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
TRAGEDY OF THE SITH’S 
REVENGE
ISBN 978-1-59474-808-0 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-821-9 
$14.95/$15.95 CAN

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S 
THE CLONE ARMY ATTACKETH 
ISBN 978-1-59474-807-3 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-820-2 
$14.95/$15.95 CAN

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
THE PHANTOM OF MENACE
ISBN 978-1-59474-806-6 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-819-6 
$14.95/$15.95 CAN

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
STAR WARS TRILOGY
978-1-59474-791-5 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-793-9 
$44.85/$47.85 CAN

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S 
STAR WARS
ISBN 978-1-59474-637-6 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-655-0 
$14.95/$15.95 CAN

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
THE EMPIRE STRIKETH BACK
ISBN 978-1-59474-715-1  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-716-8  
$14.95/$15.95 CAN

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
THE JEDI DOTH RETURN
ISBN 978-1-59474-713-7  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-714-4  
$14.95/$15.95 CAN

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

*VW`YPNO[ � ���� I` 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4�  
(SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK� <ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

MORE THAN 850,000 COPIES SOLD!



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com10

COVER
NOT

FINAL

Cinemaps
An Atlas of  35 Great Movies

Includes gorgeously detailed maps of:
• Metropolis
• King Kong 
• The Wizard of Oz
• Edward Scissorhands
• Mad Max: Fury Road

 And many more!

by Andrew DeGraff with A. D. Jameson

Acclaimed artist Andrew DeGraff has created beautiful hand-painted maps of  all your favorite 
films, from King Kong and North by Northwest to The Princess Bride, Fargo, Pulp Fiction, even The 
Breakfast Club—with the routes of  major characters charted in meticulous cartographic 
detail. Follow Marty McFly through the Hill Valley of  1985, 1955, and 1985 once again as 
he races Back to the Future. Trail Jack Torrance as he navigates the corridors of  the Overlook 
Hotel in The Shining. And join Indiana Jones on a globe-spanning journey from Nepal to Cairo 
to London on his quest for the famed Lost Ark. Each map is presented in an 11-by-14-inch 
format, with key details enlarged for closer inspection, and is accompanied by illuminating 
essays by film critic A. D. Jameson, who speaks to the unique geographies of  each film. This 
beautifully designed atlas is an essential reference for anyone who loves great art and great films. 

ANDREW DEGRAFF has created illustrations for the New York Times, Sports Illustrated, Esquire, 
and other national publications. His previous book, Plotted, was hailed by Slate as “beauti-
fully illustrated . . . an innovative work of  literary criticism.” A. D. JAMESON is an author 
and Ph.D. candidate at the University of  Illinois at Chicago, where he teaches writing and  
film studies. 

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

THE BIG BAD BOOK OF BILL 
MURRAY 
ISBN 978-1-59474-801-1
(see page 31)

THE ART OF MISS 
PEREGRINE’S HOME FOR 
PECULIAR CHILDREN 
ISBN 978-1-59474-943-8
(see page 22)

ISBN 978-1-59474-989-6
e-ISBN  978-1-59474-990-2
US $29.99/$34.99 CAN
9 x 12, 160 pages, 4c hardcover

Rights: World
Category: Arts & Artists

OCTOBER 24, 2017

Author residence: Old Orchard Beach, 
ME (DeGraff); Chicago, IL (Jameson)

ISBN 978-1-59474-989-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 8 9 6

5 2 9 9 9

US $29.99 / $39.99 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 11



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com12

Ten Dead Comedians
A Murder Mystery

by Fred Van Lente

Fred Van Lente’s brilliant debut is both an homage to the Golden Age 
of  Mystery and a thoroughly contemporary show-business satire. As 
the story opens, nine comedians of  various acclaim are summoned to 
the island retreat of  legendary Hollywood funnyman Dustin Walker. 
The group includes a former late-night TV host, a washed-up improv 
instructor, a ridiculously wealthy “blue collar” comic, and a past-her-
prime Vegas icon. All nine arrive via boat to find that every building 
on the island is completely deserted. Marooned without cell phone 
service or wifi signals, they soon find themselves being murdered one 
by one. But who is doing the killing, and why?

A darkly clever take on Agatha Christie’s And Then There Were None 
and other classics of  the genre, Ten Dead Comedians is a marvel of  
literary ventriloquism, with hilarious comic monologues in the voice 
of  every suspect. It’s also an ingeniously plotted puzzler with a twist 
you’ll never see coming! 

FRED VAN LENTE is the #1 New York Times best-selling writer of  
the comics Odd Is on Our Side, Archer & Armstrong, and Action Philosophers! 
He also cowrote the graphic novel Cowboys and Aliens, which was made 
into a film starring Harrison Ford and Daniel Craig.

ISBN 978-1-59474-974-2
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-975-9
$24.99 US/$29.99 CAN
6 x 9, 288 pages, 1c hardcover  
with jacket

Rights: World
Fiction

JULY 11, 2017

Author residence: Brooklyn, NY

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 7 4 2

5 2 4 9 9

My Best Friend’s Exorcism
A Novel

NOW AVAILABLE IN PAPERBACK!
by Grady Hendrix

Abby and Gretchen have been best friends since fifth grade, when they 
bonded over a shared love of  E.T., roller-skating parties, and scratch-
and-sniff stickers. But when they arrive at high school, things change. 
Gretchen begins to act . . . different. And as the strange coincidences 
and bizarre behavior start to pile up, Abby realizes there’s only one 
possible explanation: Gretchen, her favorite person in the world, 
has a demon living inside her. And Abby is not about to let anyone 
or anything come between her and her best friend. With help from 
some unlikely allies, Abby embarks on a quest to save Gretchen. But 
is their friendship powerful enough to beat the devil?

GRADY HENDRIX’s first novel, Horrorstör (Quirk, 2014), an illus-
trated story about a haunted IKEA, was named by NPR as one of  the 
best books of  2014. He is also the author of  My Best Friend’s Exorcism 
(Quirk, 2016). A diehard horror fiction fan, he lives in New York City.

ISBN 978-1-59474-976-6
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-863-9
$14.99 US/$19.99 CAN
6 x 9, 336 pages, 1c paperback

Rights: World
Fiction

JULY 11, 2017

Author residence: New York, NY

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 7 6 6

5 1 4 9 9

COVER
NOT

FINAL



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 13

Paperbacks from Hell
A History of  Horror Fiction from the ’70s and ’80s

“The writing respects 
no rules except one: 

Always be interesting.” 
—From the introduction

by Grady Hendrix

Take a tour through the horror paperback novels of  the 1970s and ’80s . . . if  you dare. Page 
through dozens and dozens of  amazing book covers featuring well-dressed skeletons, evil 
dolls, and knife-wielding killer crabs! Read shocking plot summaries that invoke devil worship, 
satanic children, and haunted real estate! Horror author and vintage paperback book collector 
Grady Hendrix offers killer commentary and witty insight on these trashy thrillers that tried 
so hard to be the next Exorcist or Rosemary’s Baby. It’s an affectionate, nostalgic, and unflinch-
ingly funny celebration of  the horror fiction boom of  two iconic decades, complete with story 
summaries and artist and author profiles. You’ll find familiar authors, like V. C. Andrews and 
R. L. Stine, and many more who’ve faded into obscurity. Plus recommendations for which 
of  these forgotten treasures are well worth your reading time and which should stay buried.

GRADY HENDRIX’s first novel, Horrorstör (Quirk, 2014), an illustrated story about a haunted 
IKEA, was named by NPR as one of  the best books of  2014. He is also the author of  My 
Best Friend’s Exorcism (Quirk, 2016). A diehard horror fiction fan, he lives in New York City.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

THE LEAGUE OF 
REGRETTABLE SUPERHEROES 
ISBN 978-1-59474-763-2
(see page 32)

HORRORSTÖR
ISBN 978-1-59474-526-3
(see page 25)

ISBN 978-1-59474-981-0
e-ISBN  978-1-59474-982-7
US $24.99/$29.99 CAN
7 x 10, 256 pages, 4c paperback

Rights: World
Category: Humor

SEPTEMBER 19, 2017

Author residence: New York, NY

COVER
NOT

FINAL

ISBN 978-1-59474-981-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 8 1 0

5 2 4 9 9

US $24.99 / $33.99 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com14

Basic Witches
How to Summon Success, Banish Drama, and Raise Hell with Your Coven

give your life  
some hex appeal!

Sample topics include:
Spells for love and job success, curses for your enemies, 

fashion tips for an all-black wardrobe, and more!

by Jaya Saxena and Jess Zimmerman

Tap your inner sorceress and channel the magical arts with this bewitching lifestyle guide. 
Need to exorcise a toxic friendship? Say the right symbolic curse and banish it from your 
life. Want to enhance your attractiveness? Pick the right power eye-shadow color and project 
otherworldly glamour. Interested in boosting your self-confidence? Whip up a tasty herbal 
“potion” to strengthen your resolve. All that plus historical and pop culture sidebars that situ-
ate today’s witchcraft trend within a broader context. With humor, heart, and a hip modern 
sensibility, this charming guide dispenses witchy wisdom for the curious, the cynical, and 
anyone who could use a magical boost to get through the day. 

JAYA SAXENA is coauthor of  Dad Magazine (Quirk, 2016) and The Book of  Lost Recipes 
(Page Street, 2016). Her work has appeared in many outlets, including the Toast, Buzzfeed, 
Eater, The New Yorker, WNYC’s TL;DR podcast, and many others. JESS ZIMMERMAN is 
a staff editor at the Establishment. Her writing has been published in Atlas Obscura, Hazlitt, 
the Guardian, the New Republic, the Hairpin, the Toast, Eater, Aeon, and others.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

FANGIRL’S GUIDE TO THE 
GALAXY 
ISBN 978-1-59474-789-2
(see page 35)

CRAFTING WITH FEMINISM 
ISBN 978-1-59474-927-8
(see page 23)

ISBN 978-1-59474-977-3
e-ISBN  978-1-59474-978-0
US $15.99/$19.99 CAN
5½ x 7½, 208 pages, 2c hardcover

Rights: World English
Category: Lifestyle

SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

Author residence: New York, NY

ISBN 978-1-59474-977-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 7 7 3

5 1 5 9 9

US $15.99 / $21.99 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 15

Secret Lives of the First Ladies

UPDATED FOR 2017— 
WITH ALL NEW 

ILLUSTRATIONS AND DESIGN!

by Cormac O’Brien 
Illustrations by Eugene Smith

Whether she’s a leading lady, loyal spouse, or lightning rod for scandal, the First Lady of  
the United States has always been in the spotlight—and in 2017 that’s truer than ever. This 
revised and expanded edition features outrageous and uncensored profiles of  the women of  
the White House, from Martha to Melania, complete with hundreds of  little-known, politi-
cally incorrect, and downright wacko facts. Did you know that . . .

• Dolley Madison loved to chew tobacco
• Mary Todd Lincoln conducted séances on a regular basis
• Eleanor Roosevelt and Ellen Wilson both carried guns
• Jacqueline Kennedy spent $121,000 on her wardrobe in a single year
• Betty Ford liked to chat on CB radios—her handle was “First Mama” 

And much, much more.
American history was never this much fun in school!

CORMAC O’BRIEN is also the author of  Secret Lives of  the U.S. Presidents and Secret Lives of  
the Civil War. He lives in New Jersey.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

SECRET LIVES OF THE U.S. 
PRESIDENTS 
ISBN 978-1-59474-935-3
(see page 30)

ANYTHING FOR A VOTE 
ISBN 978-1-59474-832-5 
(see page 30)

ISBN 978-1-68369-004-7
e-ISBN  978-1-59474-478-5
US $16.95/$18.95 CAN
5¼ x 8, 336 pages, 1c paperback

Rights: World
Category: History & Politics

SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

Author residence: Bloom�eld, NJ

COVER
NOT

FINAL

ISBN 978-1-68369-004-7

9 7 8 1 6 8 3 6 9 0 0 4 7

5 1 6 9 5

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com16

Stuff Every Vegetarian Should Know

by Katherine McGuire 

Ready to try a diet that’s greener, healthier, and better for the planet? Here’s an easy and 
approachable guide to the world of  eating, cooking, and living meat-free. Featuring chapters 
on everything from choosing the right meat substitutes and building a complete protein to 
dining out and troubleshooting the “Help, I’m still hungry!” stage, this pocket-sized book’s 
tips and tutorials will take you from wannabe veggie to vegetarian extraordinaire. Plus sample 
shopping lists, health benefits of  going meatless, and recipe ideas to keep you on track for a 
long—and healthy!—vegetarian life.

KATHERINE MCGUIRE has been a happy vegetarian for 20 years and counting. She has 
kept to a plant-based diet in over 10 countries, but she does most of  her eating in Philadelphia.

ISBN 978-1-68369-005-4
e-ISBN 978-1-68369-006-1
US $9.95/$10.95 CAN
3½ x 5¾, 144 pages, 1c hardcover

INCLUDES: 

• How to Go Vegetarian on a Budget

• How to Pack a Veggie-centric Lunch

• How to Get Essential Vitamins  
 in Your Diet

• How to Survive While Traveling

 And more!

Rights: World
Category: Food & Drink

SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

Author residence: Philadelphia, PA

ISBN 978-1-68369-005-4

9 7 8 1 6 8 3 6 9 0 0 5 4

5 0 9 9 5

US $9.95 / $10.95 CAN



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com

CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 •  quirkbooks.com 17

Stuff You Should Know
Great Gifts Under $10 

RECIPES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

OVER 90,000 SOLD!

STUFF EVERY WOMAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

OVER 145,000 SOLD!

STUFF EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ �������� 

STUFF EVERY DAD  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������  • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ������ ��

ISBN 978-1-59474-553-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 3 9

5 0 9 9 5

US $9.95 / $10.95 CAN

STUFF EVERY MOM  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������ISBN 978-1-59474-552-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 2 2

5 0 9 9 5

US $9.95 / $10.95 CAN

OVER 290,000 SOLD!

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

STUFF EVERY GROOM  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ����� ��� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ����� ���

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 9 7 7

5 0 9 9 5

STUFF EVERY BRIDE  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ �������� 

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 3 3 2

5 0 9 9 5

STUFF EVERY HUSBAND  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ����� ��� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

OVER 80,000 SOLD!

JOKES EVERY WOMAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ������ ��

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 8 5

5 0 9 9 5

JOKES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ������ ��

STUFF EVERY GOLFER  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ �����  �� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 9 9 1

5 0 9 9 5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 8 2 9

5 0 9 9 5

STUFF EVERY AMERICAN 
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������  • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

INSULTS EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������  • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

OVER 65,000 SOLD!

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

DIRTY JOKES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

OVER 105,000 SOLD!

STUFF EVERY COLLEGE  
STUDENT SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 6 9

5 0 9 9 5

QUOTES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������  • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

STUFF EVERY GRADUATE  
SHOULD KNOW 
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � �
L0:)5  ���� ���������

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 6 0 8

5 0 9 9 5

STUFF EVERY COOK  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 3 6 0

5 0 9 9 5

RECIPES EVERY COLLEGE 
STUDENT SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 5 4 4

5 0 9 9 5

STUFF EVERY GARDENER 
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 5 6 8

5 0 9 9 5

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

OVER 195,000 SOLD!



18 RECENTLY PUBLISHED TITLES

The buzz is still fresh on these Spring 2017 releases!
RECENTLY PUBLISHED TITLES

LIBRARY OF SOULS
ISBN 978-1-59474-931-5
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-778-6
$11.99/$12.99 CAN

GEEKERELLA
ISBN 978-1-59474-947-6
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-950-6
$18.99/$24.99 CAN

THE SPECTACULAR 
SISTERHOOD OF SUPERWOMEN
ISBN 978-1-59474-948-3
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-949-0
$24.95/$26.95 CAN

THE LEGION OF REGRETTABLE 
SUPERVILLAINS
ISBN 978-1-59474-932-2
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-933-9
$24.95/$26.95 CAN

LET’S FIND MOMO!
ISBN 978-1-59474-958-2
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-959-9
$9.99/$11.99 CAN

WARREN THE 13TH AND THE 
WHISPERING WOODS
ISBN 978-1-59474-929-2
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-930-8
$16.95/$17.95 CAN

SECRET LIVES OF THE U.S. 
PRESIDENTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-935-3
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-479-2
$16.95/$18.95 CAN

LITERARY YARNS
ISBN 978-1-59474-960-5
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-961-2
$14.99/$16.99 CAN

HOW TO EAT A LOBSTER
ISBN 978-1-59474-921-5
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-922-3
$12.99/$17.99 CAN

STUFF EVERY GARDENER 
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-956-8
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-957-5
$9.95/$10.95 CAN

RECIPES EVERY COLLEGE 
STUDENT SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-954-4
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-955-1
$9.95/$10.95 CAN



19

STOCKING STUFFERS

FOR KIDS

FOR DAD

FOR MOM

TOP-SELLING GIFTS UNDER $20

STUFF EVERY GOLFER  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ �����  �� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

TOP-SELLING GIFTS UNDER $20

IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!
IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!
IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!
IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!

STUFF EVERY MOM  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

DAD MAGAZINE
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ����  
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

WOMEN KNOW EVERYTHING!
ISBN 978-1-59474-506-5 • $16.95 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-545-4

YUM-YUM BENTO  
ALL YEAR ROUND
ISBN 978-1-59474-938-4 • $16.95
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-939-1

STUFF EVERY GARDENER 
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

GEEK PARENTING
ISBN 978-1-59474-870-7 • $15.95
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-871-4

THE BABY OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-597-3 • $16.95
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-609-3

LET’S FIND MOMO!
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • � �  
L�0:)5  ������ ���� � � 

KID ARTISTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-896-7 • $13.95
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-899-8

PHOTO DOODLES
ISBN 978-1-59474-652-9 • $12.95
Rights: W

HOME ALONE
ISBN 978-1-59474-858-5 • $18.95
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-859-2

HOW TO EAT A LOBSTER
ISBN 978-1-59474-921-5 • $12.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-922-3

WONDER WOMEN
ISBN 978-1-59474-925-4 • $16.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-926-1

CAT CASTLES
ISBN 978-1-59474-941-4 • $14.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-942-1

THE HELLO KITTY  
BAKING BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-706-9 • $14.95
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-707-6



20 GIFTS FOR MEN

FATHERLY FUN

GEEK

CULINARY

HUMOR

HOW TO LIVE WITH A 
HUGE PENIS
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

BREAKFAST FOR DINNER
0:)5  ������ ��������� • �� � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF 
SANDWICHES
0:)5  ������ ��������  • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

CAMPFIRE CUISINE
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ������ ��

OLD MAN DRINKS
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

HAUTE DOGS
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
STAR WARS®

0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

GEEK WISDOM
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

THE GEEK’S GUIDE TO DATING
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

WHO’S ON FIRST?
0:)5  ������ ����� ��� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������
L�0:)5  ������ ����� ��� �^P[O ]PKLV 
LUOHUJLTLU[�

HOW TO MAKE YOUR BABY  
AN INTERNET CELEBRITY
0:)5  ������ ������ �� • ���� � 
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

JOKES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � � 
L�0:)5  ������ ������ ��

GIFTS FOR MEN

IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!
IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!
IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!
IT ’S DANGEROUS 

TO PARENT ALONE—

TAKE THIS!

DAD MAGAZINE
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ����  
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

THE BIG BAD BOOK OF  
BILL MURRAY
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

MEN WITH CATS
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

GEEK PARENTING
0:)5  ������ ��������� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

RECIPES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
0:)5  ������ ��������� • � � �
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

THE LEGION OF REGRETTABLE 
SUPERVILLAINS
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ��� 

THE FANGIRL’S GUIDE TO THE 
GALAXY
ISBN 978-1-59474-789-2 • $15.95 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-790-8

MONKEYFARTS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-605-5 • $8.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-610-9



21

HOLIDAY NOVEMBER–DECEMBER

FICTION FUN OCTOBER–NOVEMBER

HALLOWEEN SEPTEMBER–OCTOBER

BACK TO SCHOOL SEPTEMBER–OCTOBER

FALL 2017 ULTIMATE PLANNER

*
<

; 
(

36
5

.
 ;

/
,

 +
6

;;
,

+
 3

05
,

 (
5

+
 (

--
0?

 ;
6

 )
<

@
,

9
»:

 )
<

33
,

;0
5

 )
6

(
9

+

Use this handy sheet to plan your upcoming promos!
FALL 2017 ULTIMATE PLANNER

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME FOR 
PECULIAR CHILDREN 
PAPERBACK BOXED SET
0:)5  ������ ���� ���  • ���� �

KID AUTHORS
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ���� �
L�0:)5   ������ ���� ��� 

Kid
Authors

TRUE TALES OF CHILDHOOD FROM

FA MO US  WRITE R S
STORIES BY DAVID STABLER ILLUSTRATIONS BY DOOGIE HORNER

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S THE 
FORCE DOTH AWAKEN
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ���� �
L�0:)5   ������ ���� ����

SECRET LIVES OF THE  
FIRST LADIES
0:)5  ��������� ������ • ���� �
L�0:)5   ������ ���������

WONDER WOMEN
ISBN 978-1-59474-925-4 • $16.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-926-1

THE X-FILES
0:)5  ������ ���� � �� • ����  
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

Based on characters 
    created by Chris Carter

               Illustrated by Kim Smith 

™

PAPERBACKS FROM HELL
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ����  
L�0:)5   ������ ���� ����

BASIC WITCHES
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ����  
L�0:)5   ������ ���� ����

WARREN THE 13TH AND THE 
WHISPERING WOODS
0:)5  ������ ���� � �� • ���� �
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

HORRORSTÖR
ISBN 978-1-59474-526-3 • $14.95 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-727-4

TEN DEAD COMEDIANS
ISBN 978-1-59474-974-2 • $24.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-975-9

MY BEST FRIEND’S EXORCISM
ISBN 978-1-59474-976-6 • $14.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-863-9

GEEKERELLA
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ����  
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

THE LAST POLICEMAN
ISBN 978-1-59474-674-1 • $14.95 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-577-5

LITERARY YARNS
ISBN 978-1-59474-960-5 • $14.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-961-2

E.T. THE EXTRA-TERRESTRIAL
ISBN 978-1-68369-010-8 • $18.99
e-ISBN 978-1-68369-011-5

CINEMAPS
ISBN 978-1-59474-989-6 • $29.99
e-ISBN  978-1-59474-990-2

STUFF EVERY VEGETARIAN 
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-68369-005-4 • $9.95
e-ISBN 978-1-68369-006-1

HOW TO EAT A LOBSTER
ISBN 978-1-59474-921-5 • $12.99
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-922-3

HOME ALONE
ISBN 978-1-59474-858-5 • $18.95
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-859-2



22 ART AND ARTISTS

ARTS AND ARTISTS

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

GIG POSTERS VOLUME 1
ISBN 978-1-59474-326-9 • $40.00
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c paperback 
with perforated edges
Rights: W

PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN 
POSTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6 • $40.00 
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c paperback  
with jacket
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 4 6

5 4 0 0 0

US $40.00 / $45.00 CAN

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 0 8 6

5 1 4 9 5

THE KICKSTARTER HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-608-6  • $14.95
51⁄4 x 8, 256 pages, 1c paperback with 
photographs
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-607-9

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT AUTHORS
ISBN 978-1-59474-211-8 • $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 304 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-744-1

OVER 50,000 SOLD!

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT ARTISTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-257-6 • $16.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 2c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-745-8

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT COMPOSERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-402-0 • $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-746-5

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT FILMMAKERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-434-1 • $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-742-7

JANE AUSTEN COVER TO COVER
ISBN 978-1-59474-725-0 • $24.95
7½ x 10½, 224 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-736-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 2 5 0

5 2 4 9 5

THE RESURRECTIONIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-616-1 • $24.95 
71⁄4 x 101⁄4, 208 pages, 2c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-624-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 6 1

5 2 4 9 5

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

THE ART OF MISS PEREGRINE’S  
HOME FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-943-8 • $39.99
10¾ x 11¾, 176 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-944-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 3 8

5 3 9 9 9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 8 0 5

5 1 8 9 5

FILL IN THE BLANK
ISBN 978-1-59474-580-5 • $18.95
9 x 11, 208 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W

OVER 30,000 SOLD!

Backlist

GIG POSTERS VOLUME 2
ISBN 978-1-59474-543-0 • $40.00
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c paperback 
with perforated edges
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-997-1

POSTERS FOR THE PEOPLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-292-7 • $50.00 
9 x 12, 224 pages, 4c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-998-8

MISS PEREGRINE’S JOURNAL 
FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-940-7 • $14.99
5 x 8¼, 192 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 0 7

5 1 4 9 9

OVER 40,000 SOLD!



23

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

ART AND ARTISTS | CRAFTS

SKYWRITING JOURNAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-491-4 • $16.95
67⁄8 x 81⁄2, 160 pages, 4c lay-�at 
�exibind
Rights: W

OVER 90,000 SOLD!

WALLS NOTEBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-324-5 • $16.95
67⁄8 x 81⁄2, 160 pages, 4c lay-�at 
�exibind
Rights: W

SWISSTED
ISBN 978-1-59474-611-6 • $40.00
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c paperback with 
perforated edges
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-654-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 1 6

5 4 0 0 0

CRAFTS

CRAFT-A-DAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-595-9 • $24.95
7½ x 9, 432 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 5 9

5 2 4 9 5

CREEPY CUTE CROCHET
ISBN 978-1-59474-232-3 • $14.95 
6 x 81⁄2, 96 pages, 4c hardcover 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-712-0

OVER 70,000 SOLD!

CRAFTING WITH CAT HAIR
ISBN 978-1-59474-525-6 • $14.95
7½ x 8, 96 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-689-5

OVER 90,000 SOLD!
CRAFTING WITH FEMINISM
ISBN 978-1-59474-927-8 • $14.99
7½ x 8, 112 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-928-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 2 7 8

5 1 4 9 9

MICROCRAFTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-521-8 • $16.95
8 x 10, 96 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-703-8

HELLO KITTY CROCHET
ISBN 978-1-59474-708-3 • $14.95
7 x 7, 96 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-709-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 0 8 3

5 1 4 9 5

WITCH CRAFT
ISBN 978-1-59474-486-0 • $14.95
6 x 81⁄2, 96 pages, 4c hardcover 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-751-9

POM-POMS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-645-1 • $14.95
7½ x 8, 96 pages, 4c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-660-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 5 1

5 1 4 9 5

STACKED DECKS
ISBN 978-1-59474-154-8 • $24.95
71⁄2 x 101⁄2, 192 pages, 4c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-999-5

LITERARY YARNS
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ����  
� _ �ñ� ��� WHNLZ� �J OHYKJV]LY
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 6 0 5

5 1 4 9 9



24

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

FICTION–YOUNG ADULT | FICTION

FICTION– 
YOUNG ADULT

OVER 1 MILLION SOLD!

HOLLOW CITY: THE SECOND 
NOVEL OF MISS PEREGRINE’S 
PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-612-3 • $17.99 
53⁄16 x 8 3⁄16, 352 pages, 2c hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-620-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 2 3

5 1 7 9 9

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

THE ART OF MISS PEREGRINE’S 
HOME FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-943-8 • $39.99
10¾ x 11¾, 176 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-944-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 3 8

5 3 9 9 9

ANDROID KARENINA
ISBN 978-1-59474-460-0 • $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 544 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-483-9

OVER 95,000 SOLD!

FICTION

BEDBUGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-523-2 • $14.95
5¼ x 8, 256 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-537-9

OVER 3 MILLION SOLD!

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME  
FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-476-1 • $17.99 
5 3⁄16 x 8 3⁄16, 352 pages, 2c hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME  
FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-603-1 • $10.99 
5 3⁄16 x 83⁄16, 352 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 0 3 1

5 1 0 9 9

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

HOLLOW CITY: THE SECOND 
NOVEL OF MISS PEREGRINE’S 
PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-735-9 • $10.99 
53⁄16 x 83⁄16, 416 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-620-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 3 5 9

5 1 0 9 9

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

MISS PEREGRINE’S PECULIAR 
CHILDREN BOXED SET
ISBN 978-1-59474-838-7 • $56.97
Approx. 6 x 8¾ x 3¾, 1152 pages  
Slipcase with 3 books, envelope with 
12 photos
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-839-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 3 8 7

5 5 6 9 7

OVER 90,000 SOLD!

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 5 8 8

5 1 8 9 9

OVER 675,000 SOLD!

LIBRARY OF SOULS
ISBN 978-1-59474-758-8 • $18.99
53⁄16 x 83⁄16, 400 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-778-6

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME FOR 
PECULIAR CHILDREN MOVIE 
TIE-IN EDITION 
ISBN 978-1-59474-902-5 • $11.99 
53⁄16 x 83⁄16,, 384 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 0 2 5

5 1 0 9 9

MISS PEREGRINE’S 
JOURNAL FOR PECULIAR 
CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-940-7 • $14.99 
5 x 8¼, 192 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 0 7

5 1 4 9 9

GEEKERELLA
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ����  
�ñ _ �ñ� ��� WHNLZ� �J OHYKJV]LY 
^P[O QHJRL[
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 7 6

5 1 8 9 9

LIBRARY OF SOULS
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ����  
�ö�ɼʁ_ �ö�ɼʁ� ��� WHNLZ� �J WHWLYIHJR
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���������

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 3 1 5

5 1 1 9 9

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

OVER 40,000 SOLD!



25

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

FICTION

OVER 30,000 SOLD!

THE CRIMES OF DR. WATSON
ISBN 978-1-59474-199-9 • $24.95
10 x 8, 72 pages, 4c hardcover, 
interactive removable features
Rights: W

OVER 115,000 SOLD!

THE LAST POLICEMAN
ISBN 978-1-59474-674-1 • $14.95  
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-577-5

LAST CALL AT THE NIGHTSHADE 
LOUNGE
ISBN 978-1-59474-759-5 • $14.99 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-779-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 5 9 5

5 1 4 9 9

COUNTDOWN CITY: THE LAST 
POLICEMAN BOOK II 
ISBN 978-1-59474-626-0 • $14.95
5¼ x 8, 320 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-627-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 2 6 0

5 1 4 9 5

OVER 45,000 SOLD!

HORRORSTÖR
ISBN 978-1-59474-526-3 • $14.95  
73⁄8 x 8¾, 256 pages, 1c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-727-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 2 6 3

5 1 4 9 5

OVER 30,000 SOLD!

NIGHT OF THE LIVING TREKKIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-463-1 • $14.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 256 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-516-4

;OPZ PZ HU VYPNPUHS ^VYR VM ÄJ[PVU�OVYYVY�WHYVK` HUK PZ 
UV[ VɉJPHSS` ZWVUZVYLK I �̀ HɉSPH[LK ^P[O� VY LUKVYZLK 
I` [OL V^ULYZ VM [OL :[HY ;YLR® IYHUK�

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 6 1 8

5 1 9 9 5

MANHATTAN MAYHEM
ISBN 978-1-59474-761-8 • $19.95 
6 x 93⁄16, 320 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-781-6

THE MEOWMORPHOSIS
ISBN 978-1-59474-503-4 • $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 208 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-512-6

MY BEST FRIEND’S EXORCISM
ISBN 978-1-59474-862-2 • $19.99
6 x 9, 336 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W
eISBN 978-1-59474-863-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 6 2 2

5 1 9 9 9

MANHATTAN MAYHEM
ISBN 978-1-59474-894-3 • $15.99
5½ x 8¼, 336 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 9 4 3

5 1 4 9 9

OVER 80,000 SOLD!

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES: DREADFULLY 
EVER AFTER
ISBN 978-1-59474-502-7 • $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-509-6

OVER 235,000 SOLD!

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES: DAWN 
OF THE DREADFULS
ISBN 978-1-59474-454-9 • $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-482-2

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-334-4 • $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 320 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-449-5

OVER 1.75 MILLION SOLD!

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE AND  
ZOMBIES MOVIE TIE-IN EDITION
ISBN 978-1-59474-889-9 • $14.95
5¼ x 8, 344 pages, 1c paperback with 
8-page 4c insert
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-449-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 8 9 9

5 1 4 9 5

OVER 125,000 SOLD!

MY BEST FRIEND’S EXORCISM
ISBN 978-1-59474-976-6 • $14.99
6 x 9, 336 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-863-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 7 6 6

5 1 4 9 9



26

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

FICTION | FOOD AND DRINK

THE THORN AND THE BLOSSOM
ISBN 978-1-59474-551-5 • $16.95 
5 x 7, 82 pages, 2c accordion book  
with slipcase 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-557-7

ISBN 978-1-59474-551-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 1 5

5 1 6 9 5

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

SENSE AND SENSIBILITY AND 
SEA MONSTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-442-6 • $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 344 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-465-5

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

OVER 350,000 SOLD!

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 6 1

5 2 4 9 5

THE RESURRECTIONIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-616-1 • $24.95 
71⁄4 x 101⁄4, 208 pages, 2c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-624-6

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES: THE DELUXE 
HEIRLOOM EDITION
ISBN 978-1-59474-451-8 • $24.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 368 pages, 4c hardcover 
Rights: W

OVER 80,000 SOLD!

WORLD OF TROUBLE: THE LAST 
POLICEMAN BOOK III
ISBN 978-1-59474-685-7 • $14.95
5¼ x 8 , 320 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-686-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 8 5 7

5 1 4 9 5

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

FOOD AND DRINK

THE COOKIEPEDIA
ISBN 978-1-59474-535-5 • $18.95 
7½ x 8, 160 pages, 4c Kraft paper  
hardcover with semi-concealed wire-o
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-536-2

BREAKFAST FOR DINNER
ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0 • $19.95
7 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄2, 160 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-666-6

ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 3 0

5 1 9 9 5

US $19.95 / $22.95 CAN

BOOZE CAKES
ISBN 978-1-59474-423-5 • $16.95
71⁄2 x 8, 144 pages, 4c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-741-0

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

COOKING WITH FLOWERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-625-3 • $24.95 
7½ x 8½, 192 pages, 4c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-667-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 2 5 3

5 2 4 9 5

CAMPFIRE CUISINE
ISBN 978-1-59474-628-4 • $15.95
51⁄2 x 7, 192 pages, 2c paperback  
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-629-1

ISBN 978-1-59474-628-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 2 8 4

5 1 5 9 5

US $15.95 / $17.95 CAN

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 
PUREES
ISBN 978-1-59474-895-0 • $19.99 
71⁄2 x 81⁄2, 160 pages, 4c paperback
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-898-1

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 9 5 0

5 1 9 9 9

TEN DEAD COMEDIANS
ISBN 978-1-59474-974-2 • $24.99
6 x 9, 288 pages, 1c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-975-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 7 4 2

5 2 4 9 9

THE COOKIE DOUGH LOVER’S 
COOKBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-564-5 • $18.95 
7½ x 8, 160 pages, 4c hardcover with 
semi-concealed wire-o
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-694-9ISBN 978-1-59474-564-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 6 4 5

5 1 8 9 5

$18.95 US / $22.50 CAN

OVER 30,000 SOLD!

THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF 
SANDWICHES
ISBN 978-1-59474-438-9 • $18.95
7 x 7, 320 pages, 4c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-701-4

OVER 30,000 SOLD!



27

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

FOOD AND DRINK

FIELD GUIDE TO CANDY
ISBN 978-1-59474-419-8 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 352 pages, 32 pages, 4c 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-810-3

FIELD GUIDE TO COCKTAILS
ISBN 978-1-59474-063-3 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages, 4c 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-841-7

OVER 30,000 SOLD!
FIELD GUIDE TO MEAT
ISBN 978-1-59474-017-6 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 400 pages, 80 pages, 4c 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-846-2

FIELD GUIDE TO PRODUCE
ISBN 978-1-931686-80-8 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages, 4c 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-848-6

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

FIELD GUIDE TO COOKIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-283-5 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 368 pages, 32 pages, 4c 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-815-8

FIELD GUIDE TO HERBS & 
SPICES
ISBN 978-1-59474-082-4 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages, 4c
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-845-5

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

HAUTE DOGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-675-8 • $18.95  
71⁄2 x 9, 160 pages, 4c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-680-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 7 5 8

5 1 8 9 5

THE HELLO KITTY  
BAKING BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-706-9 • $14.95
7 x 7, 96 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-707-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 0 6 9

5 1 4 9 5

THE GEOMETRY OF PASTA
ISBN 978-1-59474-495-2 • $24.95  
61⁄2 x 81⁄2, 256 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: NAM

FIELD GUIDE TO SEAFOOD
ISBN 978-1-59474-135-7 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages, 4c 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-843-1

THE JERSEY SHORE COOKBOOK 
ISBN 978-1-59474-872-1 • $22.95
7½ x 8�, 176 pages, 4c hardcover
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-873-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 7 2 1

5 2 2 9 5

LITTLE OLD LADY RECIPES
ISBN 978-1-59474-518-8 • $14.95
4½ x 6½, 160 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-702-1

MADELEINES
ISBN 978-1-59474-740-3 • $19.95
7 x 7, 176 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-754-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 4 0 3

5 1 9 9 5

MAKING DOUGH
ISBN 978-1-59474-818-9 • $24.95
7½ x 9¾, 192 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-826-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 1 8 9

5 2 4 9 5

HOW TO EAT A LOBSTER
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ����  
�ê _ �ë� ��� WHNLZ� �J OHYKJV]LY 
^P[O QHJRL[
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 2 1 6

5 1 2 9 9



28

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

FOOD AND DRINK

ON A STICK!
ISBN 978-1-59474-489-1 • $16.95
10 x 7, 184 pages, 4c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-699-4

NOODLEMANIA!
ISBN 978-1-59474-617-8 • $15.95
7½ x 8, 112 pages, 4c paperback with 
�aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-669-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 7 8

5 1 5 9 5

OLD MAN DRINKS
ISBN 978-1-59474-450-1 • $14.95
4 x 6, 160 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-700-7

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

MARSHMALLOW MADNESS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-572-0 • $16.95
7½ x 8½, 96 pages, 4c hardcover  
with 4mm foam
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-695-6

ISBN 978-1-59474-572-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 2 0

5 1 6 9 5

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

THE MYSTERY WRITERS OF 
AMERICA COOKBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-757-1 • $24.95
7½ x 9, 176 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-777-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 5 7 1

5 2 4 9 5

MARGARITA MAMA
ISBN 978-1-59474-215-6 • $12.95
53⁄4 x 53⁄4, 96 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-837-0

TINY FOOD PARTY!
ISBN 978-1-59474-581-2 • $18.95
7½ x 9, 160 pages, 4c paperback with 
wide �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-693-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 8 1 2

5 1 8 9 5

THOMAS JEFFERSON’S  
CRÈME BRÛLÉE
ISBN 978-1-59474-578-2 • $19.95 
53⁄16 x 83⁄16, 240 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-579-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 8 2

5 1 9 9 5

POPS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-253-8 • $15.95
63⁄4 x 71⁄4, 128 pages, 4c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-764-9

OVER 150,000 SOLD!

THE PERFECT DRINK FOR 
EVERY OCCASION
ISBN 978-1-59474-507-2 • $14.95
43⁄4 x 63⁄4, 256 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-545-7

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

PURE VANILLA
ISBN 978-1-59474-596-6 • $22.95
7½ x 8½, 160 pages, 4c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-692-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 6 6

5 2 2 9 5

SPRINKLES!
ISBN 978-1-59474-638-3 • $18.95
7½ x 9, 144 pages, 4c paperback  
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-657-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 8 3

5 1 8 9 5

THE PEANUT BUTTER & CO. ® 
COOKBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-056-5 • $16.95
71⁄2 x 8, 112 pages, 4c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W

SUMMER COCKTAILS
ISBN 978-1-59474-785-4 • $22.95 
7½ x 8½, 160 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-788-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 8 5 4

5 2 2 9 5

MAPLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-804-2 • $22.95
7½ x 9, 160 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-824-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 0 4 2

5 2 2 9 5



29

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

FOOD AND DRINK | GAMES AND HOBBIES

WINE SECRETS
ISBN 978-1-59474-261-3 • $19.95
51⁄4 x 63⁄4, 192 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-481-5

YUM-YUM BENTO BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-447-1 • $16.95
71⁄2 x 8, 144 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-635-2

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

GAMES AND  
HOBBIES

THE AMAZING MAGICAL  
WONDER DECK
ISBN 978-1-59474-036-7 • $16.95
Box: 53⁄4 x 31⁄2 x 3, Book: 27⁄8 x 5, 
96 pages, 1c with rounded corners
52-card taper deck and 16 trick cards
Rights: W

OVER 50,000 SOLD! OVER 100,000 SOLD!

COLORSTROLOGY
ISBN 978-1-59474-691-8 • $19.95
57⁄8 x 57⁄8, 432 pages, 4c paperback 
Rights: W

WINTER COCKTAILS
ISBN 978-1-59474-641-3 • $22.95
7½ x 8½, 160 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-664-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 1 3

5 2 2 9 5

OVER 40,000 SOLD!
YUM-YUM BENTO  
ALL YEAR ROUND
ISBN 978-1-59474-938-4 • $16.95
7½ x 8, 144 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-939-1

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 3 8 4

5 1 6 9 5

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

THE HOUSEWIVES TAROT
ISBN 978-1-931686-99-0 • $16.95
Box: 53⁄4 x 31⁄2 x 3, Book: 31⁄8 x 43⁄8, 
96 pages, 2c paperback with  
rounded corners, 78 4c cards
Rights: W

MYSTERIO’S ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF MAGIC AND CONJURING
ISBN 978-1-59474-496-9 • $16.95 
71⁄4 x 9, 352 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-704-5

THE GOLF GURU
ISBN 978-1-59474-322-1 • $18.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 208 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: WE, excluding select territories
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-813-4

GARY GOLDSCHNEIDER’S 
EVERYDAY ASTROLOGY
ISBN 978-1-59474-408-2 • $24.95
71⁄2 x 9, 352 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-471-6

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

TIC TAC TOME
ISBN 978-1-59474-687-1 • $12.95
4¼ x 4¼, 1,444 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W

THE ZOMBIE TAROT
ISBN 978-1-59474-569-0 • $16.95
Box: 5¾ x 3½ x 3 with 78 full-color cards 
and 96-page instruction book
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-569-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 6 9 0

5 1 6 9 5

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

OVER 35,000 SOLD!



30

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

HISTORY AND POLITICS

PRINCESSES BEHAVING BADLY
ISBN 978-1-59474-644-4 • $19.95 
5¼ x 8, 288 pages, 2c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-665-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 4 4

5 1 9 9 5

SECRET LIVES OF THE 
CIVIL WAR
ISBN 978-1-59474-138-8 • $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 320 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-747-2

LOST STATES
ISBN 978-1-59474-410-5 • $24.95 
8 x 10, 160 pages, 4c hardcover  
with fold-out jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-752-6

OVER 30,000 SOLD!
HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON  
PRESIDENTIAL PLAYSET
ISBN 978-1-59474-831-8 • $14.95
8 x 8, 4c hardcover
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 3 1 8

5 1 4 9 5

SIGNING THEIR RIGHTS AWAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-520-1 • $19.95
5 x 71⁄2, 256 pages, 1c hardcover 
with fold-out jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-531-7

OVER 95,000 SOLD!

SIGNING THEIR LIVES AWAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-330-6 • $19.95
5 x 71⁄2, 256 pages, 1c hardcover 
with fold-out jacket
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-480-8

OVER 70,000 SOLD!

SECRET LIVES OF THE  
FIRST LADIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-432-7 • $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 304 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-478-5

STARS AND SWIPES
ISBN 978-1-59474-734-2 • $9.95
41⁄3 x 6½, 30 cards, 4c x 1c cards,  
4c cover
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 3 4 2

5 0 9 9 5

TEN TEA PARTIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-560-7 • $18.95 
5 x 7½, 224 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-562-1

ISBN 978-1-59474-560-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 6 0 7

5 1 8 9 5

US $18.95 / $21.50 CAN

POSTERS FOR THE PEOPLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-292-7 • $50.00 
9 x 12, 224 pages, 4c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-998-8

PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN 
POSTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6 • $40.00 
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c paperback  
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-995-7

ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 4 6

5 4 0 0 0

US $40.00 / $45.00 CAN

SECRET LIVES OF THE U.S. 
PRESIDENTS
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ���� �
�ë _ �� ��� WHNLZ� �J WHWLYIHJR
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ������ ��

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 3 5 3

5 1 6 9 5

HISTORY  
AND POLITICS

THE ANTI-WAR QUOTE BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-229-3 • $14.95
5 x 7, 176 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: W

5 1 4 9 5

Anti War

ANYTHING FOR A VOTE
ISBN 978-1-59474-832-5 • $19.95
5 x 7½, 304 pages, 1c hardcover with 
jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-584-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 3 2 5

5 1 9 9 5

OVER 35,000 SOLD!



31

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

HISTORY AND POLITICS | HOME AND GARDEN | HUMOROUS AND ODD

THIS SAINT WILL CHANGE  
YOUR LIFE
ISBN 978-1-59474-528-7 • $19.95
5½ x 7, 400 pages 1c plus 
80 pages 4c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-534-8

THOMAS JEFFERSON’S  
CRÈME BRÛLÉE
ISBN 978-1-59474-578-2 • $19.95 
53⁄16 x 83⁄16, 240 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-579-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 8 2

5 1 9 9 5

HOME ECONOMICS
ISBN 978-1-59474-461-7 • $14.95 
41⁄2 x 61⁄2, 176 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-750-2

HOME AND  
GARDEN

THE HOME OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-103-6 • $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c paperback
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-773-1

ISBN 978-1-59474-103-6
US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

HUMOROUS  
AND ODD

SOIL MATES
ISBN 978-1-59474-445-7 • $16.95 
51⁄2 x 7, 128 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-743-4

OVER 75,000 SOLD!

THE BIG BAD BOOK OF  
BILL MURRAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-801-1 • $22.95
7¼ x 9, 256 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-822-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 0 1 1

5 2 2 9 5

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

WONDER WOMEN
ISBN 978-1-59474-925-4 • $16.99
5 x 7½, 240 pages, 2c hardcover with 
jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-926-1

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 2 5 4

5 1 6 9 9

BROETRY
ISBN 978-1-59474-517-1 • $12.95
4¾ x 7¼, 128 pages, 2c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-529-4

CHRISTOPHER WALKEN A TO Z
ISBN 978-1-59474-259-0 • $16.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-775-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 6 4 6

5 1 5 9 9

DAD MAGAZINE
ISBN 978-1-59474-864-6 • $15.99
9 x 11, 128 pages, 2c paperback with 
32-page 4c insert
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-865-3

FIRST TIMER’S KIT
ISBN 978-1-59474-267-5 • $14.95 
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards with 
rounded corners, dipl oma, and book: 
96 pages, 1c paperback 
Rights: W

GEEK WISDOM
ISBN 978-1-59474-527-0 • $14.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c hardcover with 
jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-530-0

OVER 60,000 SOLD!
THE ENCYCLOPEDIA 
SHATNERICA
ISBN 978-1-59474-230-9 • $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-776-2



32

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

HUMOROUS AND ODD

MBA DEGREE IN A BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-310-8 • $14.95
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards,  
folded exam, diploma, and book:  
96 pages, 1c paperback with  
rounded corners
Rights: W

LAW SCHOOL IN A BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-146-3 • $14.95
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards,  
folded exam, diploma, and book:  
96 pages, 1c paperback with  
rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 45,000 SOLD!

MED SCHOOL IN A BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-147-0 • $14.95
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards,  
folded exam, diploma, and book:  
96 pages, 1c paperback with  
rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 6 3 2

5 2 4 9 5

THE LEAGUE OF REGRETTABLE 
SUPERHEROES
ISBN 978-1-59474-763-2 • $24.95 
7 x 9, 256 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-783-0

100 GHOSTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-647-5 • $9.95
4 x 6, 208 pages, 2c hardcover 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-658-1

THE ONION PRESENTS:  
CHRISTMAS EXPOSED
ISBN 978-1-59474-542-3 • $12.95
6 x 8½, 176 pages, 2c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-544-7

HOW TO SURVIVE A  
HORROR MOVIE
ISBN 978-1-59474-179-1 • $14.95
5 x 7, 176 pages, 2c paperback 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-568-3

OVER 50,000 SOLD! OVER 45,000 SOLD!

THE JANE AUSTEN HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-505-8 • $16.95
41⁄2 x 63⁄4, 224 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-508-9

PENIS POKEY
ISBN 978-1-59474-148-7 • $9.95
8 x 8, 20 pages, 4c board book 
with rounded corners and die-cut hole
Rights: W 

OVER 260,000 SOLD! PENIS POKEY ACTIVITY BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-421-1 • $12.95 
10 x 8, 18 pages, 4c board book with 
die-cut hole and dry-erase marker 
Rights: W

THE ONION PRESENTS:  
LOVE, SEX, AND OTHER  
NATURAL DISASTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-549-2 • $12.95
6 x 8½, 144 pages, 2c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-555-3

ISBN 978-1-59474-549-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 4 9 2

5 1 2 9 5

US $12.95 / $14.95 CAN

POP SONNETS
ISBN 978-1-59474-828-8 • $13.95
5¼ x 7, 112 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: North America
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-829-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 2 8 8

5 1 3 9 5

THE LEGION OF REGRETTABLE 
SUPERVILLAINS
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ���� �
� _  � ��� WHNLZ� �J OHYKJV]LY
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ��� 

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 3 2 2

5 2 4 9 5

HOW TO LIVE WITH A 
HUGE PENIS
ISBN 978-1-59474-306-1 • $12.95
43⁄4 x 83⁄4, 128 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-774-8

OVER 90,000 SOLD!
HOW TO MAKE YOUR BABY AN 
INTERNET CELEBRITY
ISBN 978-1-59474-739-7 • $12.95
51⁄2 x 7, 128 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-753-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 3 9 7

5 1 2 9 5



33

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

SUBURBAN LEGENDS
ISBN 978-1-59474-051-0 • $15.95
51⁄4 x 8, 240 pages, 2c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-653-6

THE SHERLOCK HOLMES 
HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-429-7 • $16.95
41⁄2 x 63⁄4, 224 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-477-8

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

THE ROCK BIBLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-269-9 • $15.95 
5 x 7, 144 pages, 2c paperback 
with �exi-bind cover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-816-5

OVER 35,000 SOLD!
WEDDING DOGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-631-4 • $19.95
7 ½ x 8 ½, 192 pages, 4c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-668-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 1 4

5 1 9 9 5

HUMOROUS AND ODD | KIDS AND MIDDLE GRADE

����� 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�   
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
STAR WARS®

ISBN 978-1-59474-637-6 • $14.95
5¼ x 8 , 176 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-655-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 7 6

5 1 4 9 5

OVER 425,000 SOLD!

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

OVER 155,000 SOLD!

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
THE EMPIRE STRIKETH BACK
ISBN 978-1-59474-715-1 • $14.95
5¼ x 8 , 176 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-716-8

����� 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�   
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

OVER 115,000 SOLD!

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
THE JEDI DOTH RETURN
ISBN 978-1-59474-713-7 • $14.95
5¼ x 8 , 176 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-714-4

����� 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�   
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

����� 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�   
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
STAR WARS® TRILOGY
ISBN 978-1-59474-806-6 • $44.85
5¼ x 8 , x 2½, 520 pages
Slipcase with 3 books, 33¾ x 8 poster
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-793-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 9 1 5

5 4 4 8 5

OVER 75,000 SOLD!

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S 
THE CLONE ARMY ATTACKETH 
ISBN 978-1-59474-807-3 • $14.95
5¼ x 8, 176 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-820-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 0 7 3

5 1 4 9 5

����� 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�   
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
THE PHANTOM OF MENACE
ISBN 978-1-59474-806-6 • $14.95
5¼ x 8, 176 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-819-6

����� 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�   
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 0 6 6

5 1 4 9 5

OVER 50,000 SOLD!

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S  
TRAGEDY OF THE SITH’S REVENGE
ISBN 978-1-59474-808-0 • $14.95 
5¼ x 8, 176 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-821-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 0 8 0

5 1 4 9 5

����� 3\JHZÄST 3[K� 
 ;4� (SS YPNO[Z YLZLY]LK�   
<ZLK \UKLY H\[OVYPaH[PVU�

OVER 45,000 SOLD!

THE SPECTACULAR 
SISTERHOOD OF SUPERWOMEN
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • ���� �
� _  � ��� WHNLZ� �J OHYKJV]LY� HJL[H[L 
QHJRL[
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� � ��

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 8 3

5 2 4 9 5

KIDS AND MIDDLE 
GRADE

HOME ALONE
ISBN 978-1-59474-858-5 • $18.95
9 x 11, 40 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-859-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 5 8 5

5 1 8 9 5

OVER 115,000 SOLD!
KID ARTISTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-896-7 • $13.95
5½ x 8,  208 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-899-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 9 6 7

5 1 3 9 5



34

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

KIDS AND MIDDLE GRADE

NICK AND TESLA’S SECRET 
AGENT GADGET BATTLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-676-5 • $12.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c hardcover  
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-681-9

NICK AND TESLA’S SUPER-
CYBORG GADGET GLOVE
ISBN 978-1-59474-729-8 • $12.95
5 x 7, 240 pages, 2c hardcover  
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-730-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 2 9 8

5 1 2 9 5

NICK AND TESLA’S SPECIAL 
EFFECTS SPECTACULAR
ISBN 978-1-59474-760-1 • $12.95
5 x 7, 256 pages, 2c hardcover 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-780-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 6 0 1

5 1 2 9 5

NOODLEMANIA!
ISBN 978-1-59474-617-8 • $15.95
7½ x 8, 112 pages, 4c paperback  
with �aps
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-669-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 7 8

5 1 5 9 5

PHOTO DOODLES
ISBN 978-1-59474-652-9 • $12.95
67⁄8 x 8½, 160 pages, 1c paperback 
with �aps  
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 5 2 9

5 1 2 9 5

MONKEYFARTS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-605-5 • $8.99
5 x 7, 96 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-610-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 0 5 5

5 0 8 9 9

NICK AND TESLA’S ROBOT 
ARMY RAMPAGE
ISBN 978-1-59474-649-9 • $12.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c hardcover  
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-663-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 9 9

5 1 2 9 5

NICK AND TESLA’S HIGH- 
VOLTAGE DANGER LAB
ISBN 978-1-59474-648-2 • $12.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c hardcover  
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-662-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 8 2

5 1 2 9 5

OVER 45,000 SOLD!

NICK AND TESLA’S  
SOLAR-POWERED SHOWDOWN
ISBN 978-1-59474-866-0 • $12.95
5 x 7, 264 pages, 2c hardcover 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-867-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 6 6 0

5 1 2 9 5

TALES FROM LOVECRAFT 
MIDDLE SCHOOL #1:  
PROFESSOR GARGOYLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-591-1 • $13.99 
5 x 7, 160 pages, 1c hardcover 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-592-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 1 1

5 1 3 9 9

OVER 30,000 SOLD!
TALES FROM LOVECRAFT  
MIDDLE SCHOOL #2:  
THE SLITHER SISTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-593-5 • $13.99 
5 x 7, 160 pages, 1c hardcover 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-594-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 3 5

5 1 3 9 9

TALES FROM LOVECRAFT  
MIDDLE SCHOOL #3:  
TEACHER’S PEST
ISBN 978-1-59474-614-7 • $13.99 
5 x 7, 176 pages, 1c hardcover 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-622-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 4 7

5 1 3 9 9

LET’S FIND MOMO!
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • � �  
� _ �� �� ZWYLHKZ� �J IVHYK IVVR
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� � � 

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 5 8 2

5 0 9 9 9

KID ATHLETES
ISBN 978-1-59474-802-8 • $13.95
5½ x 8, 224 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-823-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 0 2 8

5 1 3 9 5

OVER 30,000 SOLD!

KID PRESIDENTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-731-1 • $13.95 
5½ x 8, 224 pages, 4c hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-732-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 3 1 1

5 1 3 9 5

OVER 35,000 SOLD!



35

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

TALES FROM LOVECRAFT  
MIDDLE SCHOOL #4:  
SUBSTITUTE CREATURE
ISBN 978-1-59474-640-6 • $13.99 
5 x 7, 176 pages, 1c hardcover 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-659-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 0 6

5 1 3 9 9

KIDS AND MIDDLE GRADE | LIFESTYLE | LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS

LIFESTYLE

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 9 7

5 1 4 9 5

BORN THIS WAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-599-7 • $14.95
5 x 71⁄2, 128 pages, 4c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-600-0

FIELD GUIDE TO STAINS
ISBN 978-1-931686-07-5 • $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 352 pages, 64 pages, 4c 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-850-9

OVER 90,000 SOLD!

THE LITTLE GUIDE TO 
VINTAGE SHOPPING
ISBN 978-1-59474-404-4 • $18.95
51⁄4 x 63⁄4, 192 pages, 4c �exibind
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-811-0

HOW TO BEHAVE
ISBN 978-1-59474-547-8  • $14.95
4¾ x 6¾, 224 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-548-5

OVER 50,000 SOLD!

HOW TO SUCCEED IN BUSINESS 
WITHOUT REALLY CRYING
ISBN 978-1-59474-677-2 • $19.95
5 x 7½, 224 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-682-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 7 7 2

5 1 9 9 5

WARREN THE 13TH AND THE  
ALL-SEEING EYE
ISBN 978-1-59474-803-5 • $16.95
7½ x 8½, 256 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-825-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 0 3 5

5 1 6 9 5

OVER 45,000 SOLD!

WOMEN KNOW EVERYTHING!
ISBN 978-1-59474-506-5 • $16.95
51⁄2 x 7, 480 pages, 1c paperback 
with �aps
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-545-4

WARREN THE 13TH AND THE 
WHISPERING WOODS
0:)5  ������ ���� � �� • ���� �
�ñ _ �ñ� ��� WHNLZ� �J OHYKJV]LY
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� ����

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 2 9 2

5 1 6 9 5

LOVE AND 
RELATIONSHIPS

THE BRIDE’S 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-265-1 • $16.95  
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-765-6

OVER 65,000 SOLD!

WHO’S ON FIRST?
ISBN 978-1-59474-590-4 • $16.95
9 x 11, 40 pages, 4c hardcover with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-621-5
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-698-7 (with video 
enhancement)

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 0 4

5 1 6 9 5

OVER 25,000 SOLD!

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 8 9 2

5 1 5 9 5

THE FANGIRL’S GUIDE TO THE 
GALAXY
ISBN 978-1-59474-789-2 • $15.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-790-8

OVER 30,000 SOLD!



36

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS | PARENTING

WEDDING DOGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-631-4 • $19.95
7 ½ x 8 ½, 192 pages, 4c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-668-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 1 4

5 1 9 9 5

THE SEX INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-336-8 • $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-772-4

PARENTING

THE ART OF ROUGHHOUSING
ISBN 978-1-59474-487-7 • $14.95 
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 160 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-514-0

THE BABY OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-597-3 • $16.95
5 x 7, 256 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-609-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 7 3

5 1 6 9 5

OVER 555,000 SOLD!

THE GRANDPARENTS 
HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-412-9 • $16.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 192 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-473-0

THE NEWLYWED’S 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-436-5 • $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-749-6

OVER 45,000 SOLD!

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 7 0 7

5 1 5 9 5

GEEK PARENTING
ISBN 978-1-59474-870-7 • $15.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c hardcover with 
jacket
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-871-4

OUR PERFECT MARRIAGE
ISBN 978-1-59474-934-6 • $14.99
6� x 8½, 160 pages, 2c �exibind
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 3 4 6

5 1 4 9 9

HOW TO CON YOUR KID
ISBN 978-1-59474-575-1 • $14.95
43⁄4 x 61⁄4, 176 pages, 2c hardcover, 
with two bound-in sheets of stickers
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-567-6

ISBN 978-1594745751

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 5 1

5 1 4 9 5

US $14.95 / $17.95 CAN

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

THE PREGNANCY 
COUNTDOWN BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-573-7 • $14.95
5¼ x 6, 288 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-566-9

ISBN 978-1594745737

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 3 7

5 1 4 9 5

US $14.95 / $17.95 CAN

OVER 95,000 SOLD!

THE PREGNANCY 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-245-3 • $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-771-7ISBN 978-1-59474-245-3

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

OVER 30,000 SOLD!

THE GROOM’S  
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-190-6 • $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-766-3

OVER 85,000 SOLD!
THE GEEK’S GUIDE TO DATING
ISBN 978-1-59474-643-7 • $14.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 4c hardcover with 
jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-661-1

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 3 7

5 1 4 9 5

HUGS AND MISSES
ISBN 978-1-59474-733-5 • $9.95
41⁄3 x 6½, 30 cards, 4c x 1c cards,  
4c cover
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 3 3 5

5 0 9 9 5



37

RIGHTS CODES   W: World •  WE: World English •  NAM: North America

PARENTING | PETS

THE TEEN OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-417-4 • $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-770-0

THE TODDLER  
OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-026-8 • $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-668-0

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

PETS

THE CAT OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-931686-87-7 • $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-767-0

OVER 65,000 SOLD!

 100 CATS WHO CHANGED  
CIVILIZATION
ISBN 978-1-59474-163-0 • $14.95
41⁄4 x 61⁄2, 176 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-588-1

100 DOGS WHO CHANGED 
CIVILIZATION
ISBN 978-1-59474-201-9 • $14.95
41⁄4 x 61⁄2, 176 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-587-4

5 1 4 9 5

100 Dogs

THE DOG OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-931686-85-3 • $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-768-7

OVER 70,000 SOLD!

HOW TO MAKE YOUR CAT AN 
INTERNET CELEBRITY
ISBN 978-1-59474-679-6 • $12.95
5½ x 7, 128 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-684-0

OVER 40,000 SOLD!

FIND MOMO
ISBN 978-1-59474-678-9 • $14.95
7½ x 8, 144 pages, 4c papeback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-683-3

OVER 65,000 SOLD!

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

CAT CASTLES
ISBN 978-1-59474-941-4 • $14.99
7 x 9, 96 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: WE
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-942-1

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 4 1 4

5 1 4 9 9

MEN WITH CATS
ISBN 978-1-59474-885-1 • $12.95
6 x 8 landscape, 144 pages, 4c hardcover
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-886-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 8 8 5 1

5 1 2 9 5

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

LET’S FIND MOMO!
0:)5  ������ ���� ���� • � �  
� _ �� �� ZWYLHKZ� �J IVHYK IVVR
Rights: W
L�0:)5  ������ ���� � � 

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 9 5 8 2

5 0 9 9 9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 7 6 2 5

5 1 4 9 5

FIND MOMO COAST TO COAST
ISBN 978-1-59474-762-5 • $14.95
7 ½ x 8, 144 pages, 4c paperback  
with �aps
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-782-3

NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

OVER 30,000 SOLD!



38 REPRESENTATIVES | CONTACTS

QUIRK BOOKS  Ordering Information

ORDERING 
INFORMATION

Distributed by
Penguin Random House 
1745 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
RandomHouse.com

Customer Service
Ph: 800-733-3000  
F: 800-659-2436 
Monday–Friday 8:30 a.m.–5:00 p.m. EST 
(eastern and central accounts) 
9:00 a.m.–6:00 p.m. EST (western 
accounts) 
Electronic orders (EDI) 800-669-1536 
Telebook I.D. S2013975

Titles, prices, and other contents of this 
catalog are subject to change without 
notice. All orders are subject to  
acceptance and availability and are 
F.O.B. publisher’s shipping point. Orders 
will be �lled at prices and on terms in 
effect on date of shipment.

All prices shown are Publisher’s  
Suggested prices. Any retailer is free to 
charge whatever price he or she wishes 
for the books listed in this catalog.

All books carry Cataloging-in-Publication 
(CIP) number as provided by the Library 
of Congress

Send orders to
Penguin Random House, Inc.,  
Customer Service 
400 Hahn Road 
Westminster, MD 21157 
Ph: 800-733-3000 

When ordering books, please use the 
publisher's ISBN.

Quirk Books ISBN pre�xes
1-931686, 1-59474, 1-68369

Did you know that you can now place an 
order, track an order, have invoices sent 
to you in an e-mail, and report damages 
online 24/7? Just visit www.random-
house.biz to �nd out how, or call the 
Penguin Random House Customer Ser-
vice Department and they will be happy 
to assist you with the set up of your 
account while you are on the phone. It’s 
quick, it’s easy, so register today!

International Division
Send International orders  
(except Canada) to: 
International Sales 
Penguin Random House 
1745 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
international@randomhouse.com

Canada
In Canada, orders may be sent to:  
Penguin Random House of Canada, Ltd. 
2775 Matheson Blvd. East 
Mississauga, Ontario  
Canada L4W 4P7 
 
Customer Service: 
Ph: 888-523-9292 
F: 888-562-9924 
Monday–Friday 8:30 a.m.–5:00 p.m. EST 
Electronic orders (EDI) 800-258-4233 
Minimum order (reorders and new title): 
$100 retail value. 
 
Retail notice to all Canadian customers: 
Suggested Canadian list prices do not 
include the federal goods and services 
tax (GST).

SPECIAL  
MARKETS

Penguin Random House, Inc. 
Special Markets 
1745 Broadway, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
specialmarkets@randomhouse.com

Specialty Retail
For accounts wishing to be serviced by 
a �eld rep, call the Penguin Random 
House Field Sales Department: 
Ph: 800-729-2960 
F: 800-292-9071 
For accounts wishing to be serviced by 
the New York sales staff, call: 
Ph: 888-591-1200, x4 
F: 212-572-4961

Specialty Wholesale
If you are distributing to a specialty 
retailer call: 
Ph: 888-591-1200 x2 
F: 212-572-4961

Mail Order/Catalog Sales
Ph: 212-829-6970 
F: 212-572-4961

Premium Sales
Ph: 800-800-3246 
F: 212-572-4961

Information for Schools and Libraries

For pricing to schools and libraries, 
contact the Library Department at  
905-624-0672

All Penguin Random House, Inc., titles 
are available from your local/preferred 
book distributor.

The Library and Academic Marketing 
Department is available to provide title 
information, review copies, desk and 
examination copies, and any other 
educational materials.

For libraries, visit Library Marketing at 
RandomHouse.com/Library or e-mail 
library@randomhouse.com

For high schools, visit High School  
Marketing at RandomHouse.com/
HighSchool or e-mail highschool@
randomhouse.com

For colleges and universities, visit  
Adacemic Marketing at RandomHouse 
.com/Academic or e-mail academic@
randomhouse.com

Or write to: 
Penguin Random House, Inc. 
(Specify which department  
you wish to contact) 
1745 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
F: 212-940-7381 
For Special Markets: 
Ph: 888-264-1745 
F: 212-572-4961

SPECIALTY RETAIL 
FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Lines by Alan Green
DE, E. PA, S. NJ, MD, VA, 
Washington D.C. 
301-469-6177

Anne McGilvray & Company
AR, IA, IL, IN, KS, LA, MO, MN, N. KY, 
ND, OH, OK, SD, TX, W. PA, WI, WV 
Ph: 312-321-0710 (Chicago) 
Ph: 800-527-1462 (Dallas) 
Ph: 952-932-7153 (Minnetonka)

Darrah & Company
AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, S. KY, SC, TN 
800-741-6614 (Atlanta)

Fieldstone Marketing
NY (Metro, LI and Westchester),  
NJ (Excluding Southern tip) 
Ph: 843-715-0005 
F: 843-715-0363 
info@�eldstonemarketing.com

Karen Sobolesky & Co.
AK
907-929-3161 (Anchorage Showroom)

Main Street Reps
CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, VT  
(Zips 120-125/127-149) 
Ph: 978-259-1307 
Ph: 888-645-MAIN (toll free) 
F: 978-474-8500

Stephen Young & Associates
AZ, CA, CO, HI, NM, NV, UT, WY 
213-748-8814

Ted Weinstein and the Company  
He Keeps
ID, MT, OR, WA 
503-222-5105

EXCLUSIVE INTERNATIONAL 
RIGHTS SUBAGENTS

Balkan Territory, Polish, Croatian, 
Romanian, and Slovenian
Livia Stoia  
Livia Stoia Literary Agency  
livia.stoia@liviastoiaagency.ro

Bulgarian
Vania Kadiyska 
Nika Literary Agency 
nika@techno-link.com

Simpli�ed Chinese, Malaysian, and 
Vietnamese
Wendy King 
Big Apple Agency - Shanghai 
wendy-king@bigapple1-china.com

Traditional Chinese
Chris Lin 
Big Apple Agency - Taipei 
chris-lin@bigapple1-taipei.com 
tw-rights@bigapple-china.com

Czech, Slovak, Estonian, Latvian, and 
Lithuanian
Josef Kolar 
Kolar Rights & Translations Agency 
josef.kolar@hotmail.com 

Danish, Finnish, Norwegian, Swedish,  
and Icelandic
Rachel Pidcock 
Capricorn International Rights Agency 
rachelpidcock@capricornrights.com

French/Dutch
Sidonie Bancquart-Warren 
Sea of Stories Agency 
sidonie@seaofstories.com

German 
Regina Seitz (adult) 
Cristina Bernardi (children’s) 
Michael Meller Literary Agency 
r.seitz@melleragency.com 
c.bernardi@melleragency.com

Hungarian
Margit Gruber 
DS Budapest Kft. 
dsmargo@t-online.hu

Italian
Rossano Trentin 
Massimiliano Zantedeschi 
TZLA 
rossano@tzla.it 
massimiliano@tzla.it

Japanese
Takeshi Oyama 
Japan UNI Agency Inc.  
takeshi.oyama@japanuni.co.jp

Russian
Tatiana Vaniat 
ICSTI 
vaniat@icsti.su

Spanish/Portuguese
Íñigo Cebollada 
Ute Körner Literary Agent, S.L. 
i.cebollada@uklitag.com

Turkish
AnatoliaLit Agency 
info@anatolialit.com

For all other territories, contact 
Katherine McGuire 
Senior Manager, Subsidiary Rights 
katherine@quirkbooks.com

QUIRK BOOKS CONTACTS 

For general information about Quirk and 
our books—or to hear some darn good 
on-hold music—call 215-627-3581. Or 
fax us at 215-627-5220.

For more speci�c information:

Owner and CEO
David Borgenicht 
215-627-3581, x203 
david@quirkbooks.com

President
Brett Cohen 
215-627-3581, x210 
brett@quirkbooks.com

Publisher 
Jason Rekulak 
215-627-3581, x201 
jason@quirkbooks.com

Vice President, Sales
Mōneka Hewlett 
215-627-3581, x216 
moneka@quirkbooks.com

Senior Manager, Licensing and  
Subsidiary Rights
Katherine McGuire 
215-627-3581, x222 
katherine@quirkbooks.com

Director, Publicity and Marketing
Nicole De Jackmo 
215-627-3581, x217 
nicole@quirkbooks.com

Sales Assistant
Kate Brown 
215-627-3581, x211 
kbrown@quirkbooks.com

Check us out on the Web at 
quirkbooks.com

And learn how to fend off a shark at 
worstcasescenarios.com

Follow our tweets at  
twitter.com/quirkbooks 
Like Quirk Books on Facebook. 
facebook.com/quirkbooks

Quirk Books
215 Church Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106



39

CATEGORY INDEX
Arts and Artists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22-23
Crafts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Fiction—Young Adult . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Fiction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24–26
Food and Drink . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-29
Games and Hobbies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
History and Politics . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30–31
Home and Garden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Humorous and Odd . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31–33
Kids and Middle Grade . . . . . . . . . . 33–35
Lifestyle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Love and Relationships . . . . . . . . . . .35-36
Parenting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36–37
Pets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

TITLE INDEX
Amazing Magical Wonder Deck, The  . . 29
Android Karenina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Anti-War Quote Book, The  . . . . . . . . . . 30
Anything for a Vote  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Around the World in 80 Purees . . . . . . . 26
Art of Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar 

Children, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 22, 24
Art of Roughhousing, The . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Baby Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . 19, 36
Basic Witches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 21
Bedbugs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Big Bad Book of Bill Murray, The  . . 20, 31
Booze Cakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Born This Way . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Breakfast for Dinner. . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 26
Bride’s Instruction Manual, The . . . . . . . 35
Broetry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Camp�re Cuisine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 26
Cat Castles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 37
Cat Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Christopher Walken A to Z  . . . . . . . . . . 31
Cinemaps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10, 11, 21
Colorstrology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Cookie Dough Lover’s Cookbook, The . 26
Cookiepedia, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Cooking with Flowers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Countdown City: The Last  

Policeman Book II  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Craft-a-Day . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Crafting with Cat Hair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Crafting with Feminism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Creepy Cute Crochet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Crimes of Dr. Watson, The. . . . . . . . . . . 25
Dad Magazine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 31
Dirty Jokes Every Man Should Know  . . 17
Dog Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Encyclopedia of Sandwiches, The  . 20, 26
Encyclopedia Shatnerica, The . . . . . . . . 31
E.T. the Extra-Terrestrial  . . . . . . . . . . 7, 21
Fangirl’s Guide to the Galaxy, The. . 20, 35
Field Guide to Candy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Cocktails  . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Cookies . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Herbs & Spices  . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Meat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Produce . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Seafood . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Stains . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Fill in the Blank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Find Momo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Find Momo Coast to Coast . . . . . . . . . . 37
First Timer’s Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Gary Goldschneider’s Everyday  

Astrology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Geekerella . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18, 21, 24
Geek’s Guide to Dating, The . . . . . . 20, 36
Geek Parenting . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 20, 36
Geek Wisdom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 31
Geometry of Pasta, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Gig Posters Volume 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Gig Posters Volume 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Golf Guru, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Grandparents Handbook, The . . . . . . . . 36
Groom’s Instruction Manual, The  . . . . . 36
Haute Dogs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 27
Hello Kitty Baking Book, The. . . . . . 19, 27
Hello Kitty Crochet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Hillary Rodham Clinton  

Presidential Playset  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Hollow City: The Second Novel of Miss 

Peregrine’s Peculiar Children . . . . 3, 24
Home Alone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 21, 33
Home Economics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Home Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . . . 31
Horrorstör  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 25
Housewives Tarot, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
How to Behave . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

How to Con Your Kid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
How to Eat a Lobster. . . . . . 18, 19, 21, 27
How to Live with a Huge Penis . . . . 20, 32
How to Make Your Baby  

an Internet Celebrity . . . . . . . . . . 20, 32
How to Make Your Cat an  

Internet Celebrity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
How to Succeed in Business  

without Really Crying . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
How to Survive a Horror Movie . . . . . . . 32
Hugs and Misses Postcards . . . . . . . . . 36
Insults Every Man Should Know . . . . . . 17
Jane Austen Cover to Cover . . . . . . . . . 22
Jane Austen Handbook, The . . . . . . . . . 32
Jersey Shore Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . 27
Jokes Every Man Should Know. . . . 17, 20
Jokes Every Woman Should Know . . . . 17
Kickstarter Handbook, The . . . . . . . . . . 22
Kid Artists  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 19, 33
Kid Athletes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 34
Kid Authors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 21
Kid Presidents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 34
Last Call at the Nightshade Lounge . . . 25
Last Policeman, The . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 25
Law School in a Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
League of Regrettable  

Superheroes, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Legion of Regrettable  

Supervillains, The . . . . . . . . . 18, 20, 32
Let’s Find Momo! . . . . . . . . . . . . 18, 19, 37
Library of Souls: The Third Novel of Miss 

Peregrine’s Peculiar Children . 3, 18, 24
Literary Yarns . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18, 21, 23
Little Guide to Vintage Shopping, The  . 35
Little Old Lady Recipes . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Lost States  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Lovecraft Middle School series . . . . . . . 35
Madeleines  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Making Dough . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Manhattan Mayhem. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Maple . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Margarita Mama  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Marshmallow Madness!  . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
MBA Degree in a Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Med School in a Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Men with Cats . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 37
Meowmorphosis, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Microcrafts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Miss Peregrine’s Home for  

Peculiar Children  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 24
Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar  

Children Movie Tie-In Edition . . . . 3, 24
Miss Peregrine’s Journal for  

Peculiar Children  . . . . . . . . . . 3, 22, 24
Miss Peregrine’s Peculiar Children  

Boxed Set. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar  

Children Paperback Boxed Set . . 2, 21
Miss Peregrine’s Peculiar Children series 3
Monkeyfarts! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 34
My Best Friend’s Exorcism . . . . 12, 21, 25
Mysterio’s Encyclopedia of Magic  

and Conjuring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Mystery Writers of America  

Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Newlywed’s Instruction Manual, The . . . 36
Nick and Tesla’s High-Voltage  

Danger Lab . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Nick and Tesla’s Robot  

Army Rampage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Nick and Tesla’s Secret Agent  

Gadget Battle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Nick and Tesla’s Solar-Powered  

Showdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Nick and Tesla’s Special  

Effects Spectacular  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Nick and Tesla’s Super-Cyborg  

Gadget Glove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Night of the Living Trekkies . . . . . . . . . . 25
Noodlemania!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28, 34
Old Man Drinks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 28
On a Stick! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
100 Cats Who Changed Civilization . . . 37
100 Dogs Who Changed Civilization . . . 37
100 Ghosts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Onion Presents: Christmas  

Exposed, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Onion Presents: Love, Sex, and Other 

Natural Disasters, The . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Our Perfect Marriage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Paperbacks from Hell  . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 21
Peanut Butter & Co. Cookbook, The . . . 28
Penis Pokey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  32
Penis Pokey Activity Book. . . . . . . . . . . 32

Perfect Drink for Every Occasion, The  . 28
Photo Doodles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 34
Pom-Poms! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Pops! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Pop Sonnets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 32
Posters for the People . . . . . . . . . . . 22, 30
Pregnancy Countdown Book, The  . . . . 36
Pregnancy Instruction Manual, The . . . . 36
Presidential Campaign Posters . . . . 22, 30
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies . . . . . 25
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies  

Movie Tie-In Edition . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies:  

Dawn of the Dreadfuls . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies:  

Dreadfully Ever After  . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies:  

The Deluxe Heirloom Edition . . . . . . 26
Princesses Behaving Badly . . . . . . . . . . 30
Professor Gargoyle: Tales from  

Lovecraft Middle School #1 . . . . . . . 34
Pure Vanilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
Quotes Every Man Should Know  . . . . . 17
Recipes Every College Student  

Should Know . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 18
Recipes Every Man Should Know . . 17, 20
Resurrectionist, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . 22, 26
Rock Bible, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Secret Lives of Great Artists . . . . . . . . . 22
Secret Lives of Great Authors . . . . . . . . 22
Secret Lives of Great Composers . . . . . 22
Secret Lives of Great Filmmakers . . . . . 22
Secret Lives of the Civil War . . . . . . . . . 30
Secret Lives of the First Ladies . 15, 21, 30
Secret Lives of the U.S. Presidents . 18, 30
Sense and Sensibility and Sea Monsters 26
Sex Instruction Manual, The . . . . . . . . . 36
Sherlock Holmes Handbook, The . . . . . 33
Signing Their Lives Away  . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Signing Their Rights Away. . . . . . . . . . . 30
Skywriting Journal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Slither Sisters, The: Tales from  

Lovecraft Middle School #2 . . . . . . . 34
Soil Mates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Spectacular Sisterhood of  

Superwomen, The  . . . . . . . . . . . 18, 33
Sprinkles! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Stacked Decks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Stars and Swipes Postcards . . . . . . . . . 30
Star Trek Book of Opposites, The . . . . . 34
Stuff Every American Should Know  . . . 17
Stuff Every Bride Should Know . . . . . . . 17
Stuff Every College Student  

Should Know . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Stuff Every Cook Should Know . . . . . . . 17
Stuff Every Dad Should Know . . . . . . . .17,
Stuff Every Gardener  

Should Know . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 18, 19
Stuff Every Golfer Should Know . . . 17, 19
Stuff Every Graduate Should Know . . . . 17
Stuff Every Groom Should Know. . . . . . 17
Stuff Every Husband Should Know . . . . 17
Stuff Every Man Should Know. . . . . . . . 17
Stuff Every Mom Should Know . . . . 17, 19
Stuff Every Vegetarian Should Know 16, 21
Stuff Every Woman Should Know . . . . . 17
Substitute Creature: Tales from
 Lovecraft Middle School #4 . . . . . . . . . 35
Suburban Legends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Summer Cocktails . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Swissted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Teacher’s Pest: Tales from 

Lovecraft Middle School #3 . . . . . . . 34
Teen Owner’s Manual, The  . . . . . . . . . . 37
Ten Dead Comedians  . . . . . . . . 12, 21, 26
Ten Tea Parties  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
This Saint Will Change Your Life . . . . . . 31
Thomas Jefferson’s Crème Brûlée  . 28, 31
Thorn and the Blossom, The . . . . . . . . . 26
Tic Tac Tome . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Tiny Food Party!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Toddler Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . . 37
Walls Notebook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Warren the 13th and the  

All-Seeing Eye  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Warren the 13th and the  

Whispering Woods . . . . . . . . 18, 21, 35
Wedding Dogs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33, 36
Who’s on First? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20, 35
William Shakespeare’s  

Star Wars® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 20, 33
William Shakespeare’s Star Wars® Trilogy: 

The Royal Imperial Boxed Set . . . 9, 33

William Shakespeare’s  
The Clone Army Attacketh . . . . . . 9, 33

William Shakespeare’s  
The Empire Striketh Back. . . . . . . 9, 33

William Shakespeare’s 
The Force Doth Awaken . . . . . . . . 8, 21

William Shakespeare’s  
The Jedi Doth Return . . . . . . . . . . 9, 33

William Shakespeare’s  
The Phantom of Menace . . . . . . . 9, 33

William Shakespeare’s  
Tragedy of the Sith’s Revenge . . . 9, 33

Wine Secrets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Winter Cocktails  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Witch Craft  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Women Know Everything! . . . . . . . . 19, 35
Wonder Women . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 21, 31
World of Trouble: The Last  

Policeman Book III . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
X-Files, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6, 21
Yum-Yum Bento Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Yum-Yum Bento All Year Round . . . 19, 29
Zombie Tarot, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

INDEX



QUIRK WILL PROVIDE YOU WITH:
. Previews of not-yet-released titles to share with readers 
. Guides to titles that will appeal to your pop-culture-loving customers 
. Programming kits to help you make the most of Book Pop
. Eye-catching signage to promote titles and the event
. Compelling content that you can share via your socials, newsletter, and website
. Free SWAG: buttons, posters, stickers, and more
. Partnerships with other publishers and bookish companies (still to be confirmed)
. Access to an online cosplay contest along with other giveaway opportunities
. And more!

FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO SIGN UP VISIT BOOKPOPFEST.COM.

quirkbooks.com |  /quirkbooks

In honor of its 15 year anniversary, Quirk Books is launching a  
year-long celebration of books and pop culture, called Book Pop, that 

you can bring to your customers on your own terms and timeline.

IRL AND ONLINE!

P R E S E N T S  




